
manages the energy

GENERAL CATALOGUE
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No. of poles

External handle Auxiliary Bridging 

bars

32200001

32200002

included

32200200

32200250

32200320

32200003

32200012 

(2NA/2NK)    

32200011 

(1NA/1NK)     

3200

800

1000

1250

1600

2000

160

40

63

80

100

125

2500

200

250

315

400

500

630

Product Code

32203004

32204004

32203006

32204006

32203008

32204008

32203010

32204010

32203012

32204012

32203016

32204016

32203020

32204020

32203025

32204025

32203031

32204031

32203040

32204040

32203050

32204050

32203063

32204063

32203080

32204080

32203100

32204100

32203120

32204120

32203160

32204160

32203200

32204200

32203250

32204250

32203320

32204320
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IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-1
GB/T14048.1-2006
GB/T14048.3-2008
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No. of poles

31143006

31144006

31143008

31144008

31143010

31144010

31143012

31144012

31143016

31144016

31143020

31144020

31143025

31144025

31143031

31144031

31143040

31144040

31143050

31144050

31143063

31144063

31143080

31144080

31143100

31144100

31143120

31144120

31143160

31144160

800

1250

1600

31140001

160

63

80

100

125

200

250

315

400

500

630

1000

31140008

31140011 (1NA)     

31140012 (1NK)    

31140004

31140002

31140003

31140005

31140006

31140007
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No. of poles

External handle 

32213010

32214010

32213016

32214016

32213025

32214025

32213040

32214040

32213063

32214063

32213120

32214120
1250

160

100

250

400

630

32210011 

(1NA/1NK)     

32210012 

(2NA/2NK)
NH 2

NH 3

32200002

32200003

included

NH 4

NH 1

NH 00

NH 000



26

G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24



27

FU
SE

D
 L

O
A

D
 B

RE
A

K 
SW

IT
CH

ES



28

G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24



29

FU
SE

D
 L

O
A

D
 B

RE
A

K 
SW

IT
CH

ES



G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24





32

IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-1
GB/T14048.1-2006
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Product Code No. of poles

External handle 

125 33302012

160 33302016

250 33302025

400 33302040

630 33304063

800 33304080

1000 33304100

1250 33308120

Product Code No. of poles

External handle 

125 33402012

160 33402016

250 33402025

400 33402040

630 33404063

800 33404080

1000 33404100

1250 33408120

33300022 

(1NA/1NK)     

33300044 

(2NA/2NK)

33300001

33300002

33300003

included

included

33400001

33400022 

(1NA/1NK)     

33400044 

(2NA/2NK)

33400002

33400003
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TWOMASTER FSD

100A-630A

Product Code No. of poles

100 32223010 NH000

160 32223016 NH00

250 32223025 NH1

400 32223040 NH2

630 32223063 NH3
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FSD 250-630
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Rating (A) No. of poles Fuse Size
Switching 

Mode
Product Code

160 3 Pole NH00 1 pole 32233016

250 3 Pole NH1 1 pole 32233025

400 3 Pole NH2 1 pole 32233040

630 3 Pole NH3 1 pole 32233063

1000 3 Pole NH4 1 pole 32233100

1250 2x3 Pole NH3 2x1 pole 32233120

2000 2x3 Pole NH4 2x1 pole 32233200

TWOMASTER-VFSD Vertical Fuse Switch Disconnector

Rating (A) No. of poles Fuse Size
Switching 

Mode
Product Code

160 3 Pole NH00 3 pole 32233017

250 3 Pole NH1 3 pole 32233026

400 3 Pole NH2 3 pole 32233041

630 3 Pole NH3 3 pole 32233064

1000 3 Pole NH4 1 pole 32233101

1250 2x3 Pole NH3 2x3 pole 32233121

2000 2x3 Pole NH4 2x3 pole 32233201

TWOMASTER-VFSD Vertical Fuse Switch Disconnector
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VFSD-160 VFSD-250 VFSD-400 VFSD-630
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VFSD-1000 VFSD-630x2 VFSD-1000x2



VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD

VFSD
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VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSDVFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD

VFSDVFSD
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IEC 60947-1:2021
IEC 60947-2:2017+A1:2020
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No. of poles mode Product Code

63 160 NH00 32623016

125 250 NH1 32623025

250 400 NH2 32623040

315 630 NH3 32623063

No. of poles mode Product Code

63 160 NH00 32823016

125 250 NH1 32823025

250 400 NH2 32823040

315 630 NH3 32823063
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Rating (A) 

800VAC  

Rating (A) 

690VAC  
No. of poles Fuse Size

Switching 

Mode
Product Code

63 160 3 Pole NH00 1 pole 32633016

160 250 3 Pole NH1 1 pole 32633025

315 630 3 Pole NH2 / NH3 1 pole 32633063

TWOMASTER-FSD 800VAC Fuse Switch Disconnector

Rating (A) 

800VAC  

Rating (A) 

690VAC  
No. of poles Fuse Size

Switching 

Mode
Product Code

63 160 3 Pole NH00 3 pole 32633017

160 250 3 Pole NH1 3 pole 32633027

315 630 3 Pole NH2 / NH3 3 pole 32633064
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IEC 60269-1
IEC 60269-2
GB/T 13539

G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24



85

Fuse Type Product Code

2 NH00 gG 40040002

4 NH00 gG 40040004

6 NH00 gG 40040006

10 NH00 gG 40040010

16 NH00 gG 40040016

20 NH00 gG 40040020

25 NH00 gG 40040025

32 NH00 gG 40040032

40 NH00 gG 40040040

50 NH00 gG 40040050

63 NH00 gG 40040063

25 NH1 gG 40140025

32 NH1 gG 40140032

40 NH1 gG 40140040

63 NH1 gG 40140063

80 NH1 gG 40140080

100 NH1 gG 40140100

125 NH1 gG 40140125

160 NH1 gG 40140160

200 NH3 gG 40340200

250 NH3 gG 40340250

315 NH3 gG 40340315
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IEC 60269-1
IEC 60269-2
IEC 60947-3

Advantages

Protection of industrial processes
Main switchboard
Distribution panel
Photovoltaic Power Plants
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Rating (A) 690VAC  Fuse Size Poles Product Code

32 10x38 1P 42601032

32 10x38 1P (with LED) 44601032

32 10x38 2P 42602032

32 10x38 3P 42603032

32 10x38 4P 42604032

32 10x38 3P+N 42605032

TWOMASTER-FH Series Fuse Holder 

63 14x51 1P 42601063

63 14x51 2P 42602063

63 14x51 3P 42603063

63 14x51 4P 42604063

63 14x51 3P+N 42605063

125 22x58 1P 42601125

125 22x58 2P 42602125

125 22x58 3P 42603125

125 22x58 4P 42604125

125 22x58 3P+N 42605125

Rating (A) 1000VDC  Fuse Size Poles Product Code

30 10x38 1P 43630030

30 10x38 1P (with LED) 45630030

Rating (A) 1000VAC  Fuse Size Poles Product Code

32 10x85 1P 43930030

Rating (A) 1500VAC  Fuse Size Poles Product Code

30 10x85 1P 43930030

FU
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O
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Rating (A) 690VAC  Fuse Size Fuse Type Product Code

2 10x38 gG 42601032

4 10x38 gG 44601032

6 10x38 gG 42602032

8 10x38 gG 42603032

10 10x38 gG 42604032

12 10x38 gG 42605032

16 10x38 gG 42601032

20 10x38 gG 44601032

25 10x38 gG 42602032

32 10x38 gG 42603032

TWOMASTER-CF Series  Cylindrical Fuse

2 14x51 gG 40700002

4 14x51 gG 40700004

6 14x51 gG 40700006

8 14x51 gG 40700008

10 14x51 gG 40700010

12 14x51 gG 40700012

16 14x51 gG 40700016

20 14x51 gG 40700020

25 14x51 gG 40700025

32 14x51 gG 40700032

40 14x51 gG 40700040

50 14x51 gG 40700050

63 14x51 gG 40700063

10 22x58 gG 40800010

12 22x58 gG 40800012

16 22x58 gG 40800016

20 22x58 gG 40800020

25 22x58 gG 40800025

32 22x58 gG 40800032

40 22x58 gG 40800040

50 22x58 gG 40800050

63 22x58 gG 40800063

80 22x58 gG 40800080

100 22x58 gG 40800100

125 22x58 gG 40800125
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Rating (A) 1000VDC  Fuse Size Fuse Type Product Code

2 10x38 gPV 41630002

3 10x38 gPV 41630003

4 10x38 gPV 41630004

5 10x38 gPV 41630005

6 10x38 gPV 41630006

8 10x38 gPV 41630008

10 10x38 gPV 41630010

12 10x38 gPV 41630012

15 10x38 gPV 41630015

16 10x38 gPV 41630016

20 10x38 gPV 41630020

25 10x38 gPV 41630025

30 10x38 gPV 41630030

Rating (A) 1000VAC  Fuse Size Fuse Type Product Code

2 10x85 gG 40950002

4 10x85 gG 40950004

6 10x85 gG 40950006

8 10x85 gG 40950008

10 10x85 gG 40950010

12 10x85 gG 40950012

16 10x85 gG 40950016

20 10x85 gG 40950020

25 10x85 gG 40950025

32 10x85 gG 40950032

Rating (A) 1500VAC  Fuse Size Fuse Type Product Code

2 10x85 gPV 41930002

3 10x85 gPV 41930003

4 10x85 gPV 41930004

5 10x85 gPV 41930005

6 10x85 gPV 41930006

8 10x85 gPV 41930008

10 10x85 gPV 41930010

12 10x85 gPV 41930012

15 10x85 gPV 41930015

16 10x85 gPV 41930016

20 10x86 gPV 41930020

25 10x87 gPV 41930025

30 10x88 gPV 41930030

CY
LI

N
D

RI
CA

L 
FU

SE



Product model

Description

Pole

Mounting method

Wiring range

Fuse size

Rated operational current le

Rated operational voltage Ue

Rated insulation voltage

Rated impulse withstand
current lpk

Breaking capacity
with fuse

Utilization category with fuse

IP

Reference standard

FH 10x38 FH 14x51 FH 22x58 FH 10x85

Fuse switch disconnector

1P,1P+N,2P,3,3P+N,4 1P,1P+N,2P,3,3P+N,4 1P,1P+N,2P,3,3P+N,4 1P

DIN rail installation DIN rail installation DIN rail installation DIN rail installation

0.75-25mm 2 1.5-35mm 4-50mm2 2

FH PV 10x38

1P,2P

DIN rail installation

0.75-25mm2

FH PV 10x85

1P

DIN rail installation

0.75-25mm2 0.75-25mm2

10*85/14*85 mm10*3810*38 22*5814*51 10*85/14*85 mm

30A 30A

1500VDC1000VDC

1500V1000V

8 kV6 kV

20kA20kA

DC-PV0DC-PV0

IP 20IP 20IP 20IP 20IP 20 IP 20

IEC 60947-3, GB/T14048.3IEC 60947-3, GB/T14048.3IEC 60947-3, GB/T14048.3IEC 60947-3, GB/T14048.3IEC 60947-3, GB/T14048.3IEC 60947-3, GB/T14048.3

AC-20B

8 kV

1500V

1000V

30A

6 kV

100kA(500VAC)/
50kA(690VAC)

800V

400V/690V

125A

AC-22B*AC-22BAC-22B

20kA

63A

400V/690V400V/690V

800V800V

6 kV6 kV

100kA(500VAC)/
50kA(690VAC)

100kA(500VAC)/
50kA(690VAC)

32A

* Max. 63A 400VAC / 690VAC

94

Technical Parameters
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General

IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1
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No. of poles

External 

handle & Auxiliary 

23113004

23114004

23113006

23114006

23113008

23114008

23113010

23114010

23113012

23114012

23113016

23114016

23113020

23114020

23113025

23114025

23113031

23114031

23113040

23114040

23113050

23114050

23113063

23114063

23113080

23114080

23113100

23114100

23113120

23114120

23113160

23114160

23113200

23114200

23113250

23114250

23113320

23114320

315

400

500

630

23110004

23110006

23110008

23110010

23110012

23110016

23110020

23110025

23110031

23110040

23110050

3200

included

800

1000

1250

1600

2000

160

40

63

80

100

125

2500

200

250

23110001

23110200

23110250

23110320

23110002

23110003

23110063

23110080

23110100

23110120

23110160

23140011 

(1NA/1NK)     

23140012 

(2NA/2NK)    
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63-630A

63-100A 194 105 170 100 140 115 126 11265 84 7 30 14 18 2.5 90 6 32 91 46
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TWOMASTER B SERIES
40A-1600A

IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1:2023
IEC 55014-1 : 2021
IEC 55014-2 : 2021
IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 + A1 : 2021
EN  61000-3-3 : 2013 + A2 :2021
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Bridging 

Bars

Control 

Module

13223004

13224004

13223006

13224006

13223008

13224008

13223010

13224010

13223012

13224012

13223016

13224016

13223020

13224020

13223025

13224025

13223031

13224031

13223040

13224040

13223050

13224050

13223063

13224063

13223080

13224080

13223100

13224100

13223120

13224120

13223160

13224160

630

40

63

80

100

125

13220002 

200

250

315

400

500

800

1000

1250

1600

160
13200001 

included 

13200005 

included 
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40A-1600A
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40A-3200A

112
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Product Code No. of poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary Bridging 

bars

LCD Control 

module

13233004

13234004

13233006

13234006

13233008

13234008

13233010

13234010

13233012

13234012

13233016

13234016

13233020

13234020

13233025

13234025

13233031

13234031

13233040

13234040

13233050

13234050

13233063

13234063

13233080

13234080

13233100

13234100

13233120

13234120

13233160

13234160

13233200

13234200

13233250

13234250

13233320

13234320

included      

13200001

included      

13200005

13230002 

13230003 

13230001

13230004

630

200

250

315

400

500

3200

800

40

63

80

100

125

2500

1250

1600

2000

160

1000
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40A-3200A
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40A-3200A
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No. of poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary Bridging LCD 

module

13243004

13244004

13243006

13244006

13243008

13244008

13243010

13244010

13243012

13244012

13243016

13244016

13243020

13244020

13243025

13244025

13243031

13244031

13243040

13244040

13243050

13244050

13243063

13244063

13243080

13244080

13243100

13244100

13243120

13244120

13243160

13244160

13243200

13244200

13243250

13244250

13243320

13244320

included      

13200001

included      

13200005

13240002 

13240003 

13230001

13230004

630

200

250

315

400

500

3200

800

40

63

80

100

125

2500

1250

1600

2000

160

1000

TW
O

M
A
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40A-3200A

115



TWOMASTER E SERIES
40A-3200A

116

G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24



Product Code No. of poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary Bridging 

bars

LCD Control 

module

13253004

13254004

13253006

13254006

13253008

13254008

13253010

13254010

13253012

13254012

13253016

13254016

13253020

13254020

13253025

13254025

13253031

13254031

13253040

13254040

13253050

13254050

13253063

13254063

13253080

13254080

13253100

13254100

13253120

13254120

13253160

13254160

13253200

13254200

13253250

13254250

13253320

13254320

630

200

250

315

400

500

3200

800

1000

included 

13230001

included      

13200001

13250002 

13250003 

160

40

63

80

100

125

included 

13230004
2500

1250

1600

2000

included      

13200005

TWOMASTER E SERIES
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Product Code No. of poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary Bridging 

bars

Control 

module

Control 

Unit

13273004

13274004

13273006

13274006

13273008

13274008

13273010

13274010

13273012

13274012

13273016

13274016

13273020

13274020

13273025

13274025

13273031

13274031

13273040

13274040

13273050

13274050

13273063

13274063

13273080

13274080

13273100

13274100

13273120

13274120

13273160

13274160

13273200

13274200

13273250

13274250

13273320

13274320

13273400

13274400

13273500

13274500

13273630

13274630

13270006 

13270002 

13270003 

4000

5000

6300

included      

13200006

100

125

2500

1250

1600

2000

160
included      

13200001

included      

13200005

630

Analog 

13270001 

Digital 

13270004

200

250

315

400

500

3200

800

1000

40

63

80

Digital 

13270004
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S

40A-6300A

I II

OFF

POWER ON POWER ON AUTO

I
II

Keyboards guide

1- AUTO/MANU working status indicator
2- SET entry setting menu indicator
3- GEN generator start working status indicator
4- STOP fire linkage working status indicator(force transfer to double off working position)
5- Source I voltage, frequency display
6- Source II voltage, frequency display
7- SET key, press entry setting interface, on SET menu, press is confirm the settings.
8- AUTO/MANU key to select transfer mode. AUTO is auto transfer, MANU is manual transfer. On SET menu,
press to save the settings and exit.
9- On manual working mode and when either source I/II is available, press key transfer to double off working
position; on SET menu, is turn down key.
10- On manual working mode and when source I is available,
press key transfer to source I supply, on SET menu, is scroll up key.
11- On manual working mode and when source II is available,
press key transfer to source II supply, on SET menu, is scroll down key.
12- On setting menu, press to turn up)

ATS Wiring Instruction
Frame Current 40A - 3200A

II Power
(Reserve power)

External output terminal
Split connection port
Control part
Mechanical Indicator
Auto/Manual  Lock
Padlock pull rod
Operating handle
Padlock position

Load

I Power
(Normal power)

I

0
II

AUTO

MANU

N

L3

L2

L1

L1
L2
L3
N

L1          L2         L3         N

123



40A-6300A

TWOMASTER-B Controller 4P Wiring

   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Normal Power
Normal Power ON

Reserve Power
Reserve Power ON

Fire Linkage

Generator Control

Twomaster-B Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-103 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power indicator signal output 

201～203：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power indicator signal output    

401～404  fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position
501-503 : Generator start control signal output
501--Control signal NC point  

503--Control signal NO point

Load

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

203—Backup power ON signal output

502--Control signal common point

103—Main power ON signal output 

L1   L2    L3   N

Note: 1.

2.

3.

If fire-fighting equipment output signal is active power, the signal source need to change over the line connection, for example to connect through a relay to change the 
line connection,and connect the relay NO point to 401,402, when NO contact point closed ATS transfer to OFF position. When the fire linkage function is active, the ATS 
will stop working,if want the ATS to working again, must first clear up the fire-fighting signal and then the ATS will recovery normal operation. If it is intelligent type , need 

When the backup power is Auto start generator, when normal power is good 501 and 502 closed, 502 and 503 open; When Normal power is fault, 501 and 502
open, 502 and 503 closed.

RS485 Communication interface manual please refer to communication protocol.  

TWOMASTER-E Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Display Controller

Fire Linkage for S controller /

Generator Control

DC24V Aux. Power

Twomaster-E Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-103 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power indicator signal output 

201～203：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power indicator signal output 

301～302 aux. power DC24V input
301--DC24V “+” input

    302– DC24V  “-” input
401～404  fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position
501-503 : Generator start control signal output
501--Control signal NC point  

503--Control signal NO point

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

103—Main power ON signal output 

203—Backup power ON signal output   

502--Control signal common point

Normal Power
Normal Power ON

Reserve Power
Reserve Power ON

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

L1   L2    L3   N

601

602
603

A +
B -
GND

RS 485 Communication interface

601~603: RS485 Communication terminal  601--A+ , 602– B- , 603--GND

TWOMASTER-S & S Plus Controller 4P Wiring

   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Display Controller

Fire Linkage for S controller /

Generator Control

DC24V Aux. Power

Twomaster-S Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-103 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power indicator signal output 

201～203：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power indicator signal output 

301～302 aux. power DC24V input
301--DC24V “+” input

    302– DC24V  “-” input
401～404  fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position
501-503 : Generator start control signal output
501--Control signal NC point  

503--Control signal NO point

S Plus Controller terminal wiring instruction

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

103—Main power ON signal output 

203—Backup power ON signal output   

502--Control signal common point

Normal Power
Normal Power ON

Reserve Power
Reserve Power ON

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

L1   L2    L3   N

401～404  current signal input, 100mA

Current Transformer input for S Plus controller

TWOMASTER-R Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                              II Power

Controller
Common point

Twomaster-R Controller terminal wiring instruction
401～404  Remote control signal input
401-- Common point

404-- II Power ON passive input
501-503 : Position signal output
501--Common point 

503--II Position passive signal output

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

502--I Position passive signal output

L1   L2    L3   N

I Power ON Passive
0 position Passive
II Power ON Passive

II Position output 
I Position output 
Common point

402-- I Power ON passive input
403-- 0 position passive input

switching Manual/Auto button one time.
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40A-1600A 40A-3200A

40A-3200A 40A-3200A

40A-1600A

4

COM

I  ON

II  ON

0-OFF
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e
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4

I P
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TWOMASTER-B Controller Terminal Definition

TWOMASTER-R Controller Terminal Definition

TWOMASTER-S Controller Terminal Definition

TWOMASTER-S Plus Controller Terminal Definition
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40A-6300A

2000A-3200A

F -  N F -  N

DO NOT USE 101-106

Input Input

Output Terminal Wiring Terminal

Main Power Backup Power

C
o
m

m
a
n
d
/A

u
to

 S
e
le

ctio
n

Common point

Position I

Position O

Position II

Common point

Position I

Position O

Position II

Command/Auto Selection

Common point

Position

Position I       Position O     Position II

Position I

Position II

" Manual" Contact open
" Auto " Contact close

"Padlock" Contact open
"No Padlock" contact close

Mode

Padlock

Pre-break

Position I Position II

Padlock mode

Auto/Manual mode Padlock

Inner wiring

Device inner output

Te
rm

in
a
ls

Control

Position Indicate

Te
rm

in
a
ls

Te
rm

in
a
ls

the 1st pre-break 
       Aux. contact

Te
rm

in
a
ls

Te
rm

in
a
ls

F

N
230VAC

F

N
230VAC

TWOMASTER-R Controller Terminal Definition
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Manuel kumanda kolu dönüş çapı

POWER  ON

I

POWER ON

II

AUTO

AUTO

MANUEL

TWOMASTER

B
1 K

R

N

J

L

B

X

V P
Y2

C

E

Y1

Y

A1

800-1000A 1250A 1600A

Size Overal l Dimension（mm ) Mount ing Dimension（mm )

43

636

636

260

105

369

166

350

123

369

366

1000

1250

366

142

t

2.5

3.5

3.5

5

8

8

105

106

14

60

106 10

366 355

Diemensions
40A-1600A
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40A-6300A

2000A, 2500A, 3200A

Size

O veral l Dimension（m m ) Mount ing Dimension（mm )

A1 B G J R S T V Y1 Y2

2000/3P

2500/3P

3200/3P

2000/4P

2500/4P

3200/4P

537

651

537

651

537

651

423

423

433

433

443

443

360

540

360

540

360

540

496

610

496

610

496

610

80

80

80

80

80

80

81

81

81

81

81

81

81

10

10

15

15

20

20

56

60

56

60

56

60

113

113

118

118

121

121

121

121

116

116

111

111

2000A-3200A
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4000A-5000A

Panel board safety distance:
S1 Dimension: 50mm(400V),100mm(690V)
S2 Dimension: 560mm(400V),600mm(690V)

Phases Neutral
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Automatic Control UnitTWOMASTER 

Automatic Transfer / Auto Recovery

Manual Transfer on Control Unit

LED Power Indicator

LED Position Indicator

Generator Start/Stop

Three Phase Sensing

Phase Sequence Sensing

Frequency Sensing

LCD Screen

RS 485 Modbus Communication 

Voltage Lower/Upper Limit

Frequency Lower/Upper Limit

13270001
Analog

13270004
Digital

Current Lower/Upper Limit

Current Sensing

TW
O

M
A

ST
ER

 A
TS

 S
ER

IE
S

40A-6300A
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0
,5

4
5

45,6

105,4

9
0
,5

162

1
3

3

:13270004

67

40A-6300A
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 5.5mm  35mm 

 110mm 

 5
5
m

m
 

 127mm

*

Overall dimensions

I II

OFF

133mm

127mm

6
6
m

m
6
6
m

m

127mm

112mm

5
6
m

m

3,5mm

 Split mounting hole size
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ICR Polska Co., Ltd. POLANDAdvantages

136

Main/Genset, Main/Main, 
Genset/Genset applications
High Building
Hospital
Industrial Facilities
Bank Office
Telecommunications
School
Public Buildings

IEC 55014-1 : 2021
IEC 55014-2 : 2021
IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 + A1 : 2021
EN  61000-3-3 : 2013 + A2 :2021

IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1:2023
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Rating (A) 

Product 

Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary 

contact

Bridging 

bars LCD Screen

Control 

module

13343004 3 Pole

13344004 4 Pole

13343006 3 Pole

13344006 4 Pole

13343008 3 Pole

13344008 4 Pole

13343010 3 Pole

13344010 4 Pole

13343012 3 Pole

13344012 4 Pole

13343016 3 Pole

13344016 4 Pole

13343020 3 Pole

13344020 4 Pole

13343025 3 Pole

13344025 4 Pole

13343031 3 Pole

13344031 4 Pole

13343040 3 Pole

13344040 4 Pole

13343050 3 Pole

13344050 4 Pole

13343063 3 Pole

13344063 4 Pole

63

80

100

125

TWOMASTER Pro S Series  Automatic Transfer Switches

13340002 

mounted  

630

mounted    
mounted   

13230001
200

250

315

400

500

mounted    mounted

160

40



Advantages

TWOMASTER PRO E SERIES
40-630A

138

School

IEC 55014-1 : 2021
IEC 55014-2 : 2021
IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 + A1 : 2021
EN  61000-3-3 : 2013 + A2 :2021

IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1:2023

Data Center

3 or 4 Pole Automatic Transfer Switch
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Rating (A) Product Code No. of poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary 

contact

Bridging 

bars LCD Screen

Control 

module

13353004 3 Pole

13354004 4 Pole

13353006 3 Pole

13354006 4 Pole

13353008 3 Pole

13354008 4 Pole

13353010 3 Pole

13354010 4 Pole

13353012 3 Pole

13354012 4 Pole

13353016 3 Pole

13354016 4 Pole

13353020 3 Pole

13354020 4 Pole

13353025 3 Pole

13354025 4 Pole

13353031 3 Pole

13354031 4 Pole

13353040 3 Pole

13354040 4 Pole

13353050 3 Pole

13354050 4 Pole

13353063 3 Pole

13354063 4 Pole

63

80

100

125

TWOMASTER Pro E Series  Automatic Transfer Switches

13350002 

mounted  

630

mounted    
mounted   

13230001
200

250

315

400

500

mounted    mounted

160

40
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40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 12 12 12 12

Rated working

current Ie(A)
AC-33B 40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630

Rated short 

time withstand 

current 

Icw kA 10 10 10 20 20 30 30 30 25 25 25 25

Rated short 

ci rcuit making  

capacity 

Icm kA 

peak
15 15 15 20 20 30 30 30 50 50 50 50

I-0-II  

(S)
1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3

0-I or         

I I-0 (S)
0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 1 1 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5

3Poles 2,5 2,5 2,5 4,3 4,3 9 9 9 22,5 22,5 22,5 22,5

4Poles 2,5 2,5 2,5 4,3 4,3 9 9 9 22,5 22,5 22,5 22,5

Rated impulse 

withstand voltage Uimp 

KV (instal lation

category)

Use categeory AC-33B(PC)

Transfer Time  

Weight

(kg)

Rated Thermal

Current Ith

Rated Current In(A)

Rated insulation

voltage Ui(V)

80A 125A 250A

690

630A

Technical Parameter
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TWOMASTER-Pro S
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40A-630A40A-630A
TWOMASTER-Pro E Controller Terminal Definition
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TWOMASTER-Pro S Controller Terminal Definition

Note: 1.

2.

3.

If fire-fighting equipment output signal is active power, the signal source need to change over the line connection, for example to connect through a relay to change the 
line connection,and connect the relay NO point to 401,402, when NO contact point closed ATS transfer to OFF position. When the fire linkage function is active, the ATS 
will stop working,if want the ATS to working again, must first clear up the fire-fighting signal and then the ATS will recovery normal operation. If it is intelligent type , need 

When the backup power is Auto start generator, when normal power is good 501 and 502 closed, 502 and 503 open; When Normal power is fault, 501 and 502
open, 502 and 503 closed.

RS485 Communication interface manual please refer to communication protocol.  

TWOMASTER-Pro E Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Display Controller

Fire Linkage for S controller /

Generator Control

DC24V Aux. Power

Twomaster-Pro E Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-103 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power indicator signal output 

201～203：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power indicator signal output 

301～302 aux. power DC24V input
301--DC24V “+” input

    302– DC24V  “-” input
401～404  fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position
501-503 : Generator start control signal output
501--Control signal NC point  

503--Control signal NO point

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

103—Main power ON signal output 

203—Backup power ON signal output   

502--Control signal common point

Normal Power
Normal Power ON

Reserve Power
Reserve Power ON

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

L1   L2    L3   N

601

602
603

A +
B -
GND

RS 485 Communication interface

601~603: RS485 Communication terminal  601--A+ , 602– B- , 603--GND

TWOMASTER-Pro S Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                                         II Power

Controller

Display Controller

Fire Linkage for S controller /

Generator Control

DC24V Aux. Power

Twomaster-Pro S Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-103 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power indicator signal output 

201～203：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power indicator signal output 

301～302 aux. power DC24V input
301--DC24V “+” input

    302– DC24V  “-” input
401～404  fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position
501-503 : Generator start control signal output
501--Control signal NC point  

503--Control signal NO point

S Plus Controller terminal wiring instruction

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

103—Main power ON signal output 

203—Backup power ON signal output   

502--Control signal common point

Normal Power
Normal Power ON

Reserve Power
Reserve Power ON

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

L1   L2    L3   N

401～404  current signal input, 100mA

Current Transformer input for S Plus controller

switching Manual/Auto button one time.
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I II

OFF

133mm

127mm
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 110mm 
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5
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m
 

 127mm

*

Overall dimensions

127mm

112mm

5
6
m

m

3,5mm

 Split mounting hole size
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary 

Contact

Bridging 

Bars

Control 

Module

13423004

13424004

13423006

13424006

13423008

13424008

13423010

13424010

13423012

13424012

13423016

13424016

13423020

13424020

13423025

13424025

13423031

13424031

13423040

13424040

13423050

13424050

13423063

13424063

125

630

13420002 

200

250

315

400

500

1340001 

included 

160

40

63

80

100

40A-630A
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Bridging 

Bars Module

13433004

13434004

13433006

13434006

13433008

13434008

13433010

13434010

13433012

13434012

13433016

13434016

13433020

13434020

13433025

13434025

13433031

13434031

13433040

13434040

13433050

13434050

13433063

13434063
630

13430002 

500

200

250

315

400

1340001 

included 

160

13230004

40

63

80

100

125

40A-630A

151



40A-630A

152

G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24



No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Bridging LCD 

Module

13453004

13454004

13453006

13454006

13453008

13454008

13453010

13454010

13453012

13454012

13453016

13454016

13453020

13454020

13453025

13454025

13453031

13454031

13453040

13454040

13453050

13454050

13453063

13454063

100

125

630

13450002 

500

200

250

315

400

1340001 

included 

160
13230004 

included

40

63

80

40A-630A
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary Bridging 

Bars Module

13473004

13474004

13473006

13474006

13473008

13474008

13473010

13474010

13473012

13474012

13473016

13474016

13473020

13474020

13473025

13474025

13473031

13474031

13473040

13474040

13473050

13474050

13473063

13474063

100

125

630

13470002 

200

250

315

400

500

1340001 

included 

160

40

63

80

40A-630A
TURN
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ICR Polska Co., Ltd. POLAND

Advantages

TWOMASTER FAST B SERIES
40A-630A

164

Main/Genset, Main/Main, 
Genset/Genset applications

IEC 55014-1 : 2021
IEC 55014-2 : 2021
IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 + A1 : 2021
EN  61000-3-3 : 2013 + A2 :2021

IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1:2023

3 or 4 Pole Automatic Transfer SwitchPC Class , Solenoid Type
Automatic Transfer Switch
TWOMASTER FAST Series product is a new PC class automatic 
transfer switching equipment that designed by our R&D engineer 
team, and validated in laboratory, achieves fast switching in 
milliseconds, it has the following significant features.

Structure Features
Wide application range,
Utilization category: AC-33A,
Ambient temperature range: -25 C - 70 C
Flexible control module,
Controller with optional splitted type, easy installation,
Controller with basic type and intelligent type, meet various
application requirements.

Product Independent manual operation,
Auto mode adopt electromagnetic coil drive to achieve millisecond
class transition, Manual mode realizes independent manual operation
of open and close.
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary Bridging 

Bars

Control 

Module

13523004

13524004

13523006

13524006

13523008

13524008

13523010

13524010

13523012

13524012

13523016

13524016

13523020

13524020

13523025

13524025

13523031

13524031

13523040

13524040

13523050

13524050

13523063

13524063

100

125

630

13520002 

200

250

315

400

500

1350001 

included 

160

40

63

80

165

TWOMASTER FAST B SERIES
40A-630A



3 or 4 Pole Automatic Transfer Switch

Advantages

TWOMASTER FAST S SERIES
40-630A

166

IEC 55014-1 : 2021
IEC 55014-2 : 2021
IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 + A1 : 2021
EN  61000-3-3 : 2013 + A2 :2021

IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1:2023

Data Center
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary 

Contact

Bridging 

Bars

Control 

Module

13533004

13534004

13533006

13534006

13533008

13534008

13533010

13534010

13533012

13534012

13533016

13534016

13533020

13534020

13533025

13534025

13533031

13534031

13533040

13534040

13533050

13534050

13533063

13534063
630

13530002 

500

200

250

315

400

1350001 

included 

160

13230004

40

63

80

100

125

167

TWOMASTER FAST S SERIES
40-630A



3 or 4 Pole Automatic Transfer Switch

Advantages

TWOMASTER FAST E SERIES
40A-630A

168

IEC 55014-1 : 2021
IEC 55014-2 : 2021
IEC 61000-3-2 : 2019 + A1 : 2021
EN  61000-3-3 : 2013 + A2 :2021

IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-3
IEC 60947-6-1:2023

Data Center
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Product Code

No. of 

poles

Manual 

Handle

Auxiliary 

Contact

Bridging 

Bars

LCD Control 

Module

13553004

13554004

13553006

13554006

13553008

13554008

13553010

13554010

13553012

13554012

13553016

13554016

13553020

13554020

13553025

13554025

13553031

13554031

13553040

13554040

13553050

13554050

13553063

13554063

100

125

630

13550002 

500

200

250

315

400

1350001 

included 

160
13230004 

included

40

63

80

169

TWOMASTER FAST E SERIES
40A-630A



40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630

Rated working

current Ie(A)
AC-33A 40 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630

Transfer Time  
I-0-II 

(ms)

No 

Load

With 

Load

Total

Rated impulse 

withstand voltage Uimp 

KV (installation

category)

Use categeory AC-33A

Rated l imited short-

circuit current Iq (kA)

10000 10000 10000

Number of 

operation 

cycles 

≤ 50

Rated Thermal

Current Ith

Rated Current In(A)

Rated insulation

voltage Ui(V)

125A 250A 630A

800

120

8

6000 6000 6000

16000 16000 16000

170

TWOMASTER FAST SERIES
40A-630A
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Display Panel Definition
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TWOMASTER FAST SERIES
40A-630A



TWOMASTER-FAST B Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Normal Power ON

Reserve Power ON

Twomaster-Fast B Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-102 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power ON signal outpu 

201～202：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power ON signal output    

Load

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

L1   L2    L3   N

TWOMASTER-Turn E Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Display Controller

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

L1   L2    L3   N

303

A +
B -
GND

RS 485 Communication interface

301~303: RS485 Communication terminal  301--A+ , 302– B- , 303--GND

TWOMASTER-FAST S Controller 4P Wiring
   I Power                              II Power

Controller

Display Controller

Fire Linkage for S controller

Generator Control

Twomaster-Fast S Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-102 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power ON signal output 

201～202：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power ON signal output 

401～404 : Fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position

501-502 : Generator start control signal output
501--

Load

L1   L2    L3   N L1   L2    L3   N

502--Control signal NO point  

L1   L2    L3   N

 1.

2.
3.

If fire-fighting equipment output signal is active power, the signal source need to change over the line connection, for example to connect through a relay to change the 
line connection,and connect the relay NO point to 401,402, when NO contact point closed ATS transfer to OFF position. When the fire linkage function is active, the ATS 
will stop working,if want the ATS to working again, must first clear up the fire-fighting signal and then the ATS will recovery normal operation. If it is intelligent type , need 

When the backup power is Auto start generator, when normal power is good 501 and 502 open; When Normal power is fault, 501 and 502 closed
RS485 Communication interface manual please refer to communication protocol.  

switching Manual/Auto button one time.

Normal Power ON

Reserve Power ON

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

Control signal common point

Fire Linkage for S controller

Generator Control

Normal Power ON

Reserve Power ON

Output 220VAC

Output 220VAC

Twomaster-Fast S Controller terminal wiring instruction
101-102 : Main Power external Indicator signal output ( Active AC230V 0.5A)

101—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
102—Main power ON signal output 

201～202：Backup power external indicator signal (Active AC230V/0.5A)
201—Indicator common null line and 3P null line input
202—Backup power ON signal output 

401～404 : Fire linkage control signal input and feedback signal output
401,402-- Fire linkage signal passive input,
403,404–  Feedback signal when ATS transfer to OFF position

501-502 : Generator start control signal output
501--
502--Control signal NO point  

Control signal common point

172

TWOMASTER FAST SERIES
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In POLES A B H A1 B1 H1 H2 E1 E R V P L L2

4P 238 220

3P 213 195

2P 188 170

4P 292 270

3P 257 235

4P 375 345

3P 330 300
45 33 37

35 20 26

252 56 250 27106 11 40

170 44 86 165 17 6,5 26,5

15,5 4,5 20,5 25 17,5 18

132

195

125 34 68,5 124125A

250A

630A

Overall 

D�mens�ons (mm)
Installat�on D�mens�on (mm)SPEC.

140

190

285

115

40A-630A

TWOMASTER FAST SERIES
40A-630A
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TWOMASTER FAST SERIES
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TWOMASTER STRING MONITORING

178

Combiner Box Monitoring 
1000VDC or 1500VDC System 
DC Transmission  
Power distribution and other occasions 
DC Cabinet  
Telecommunications base station 
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TWOMASTER STRING MONITORING

Product Product Code Description

Four channel hall current sensor, current range: - 20A~20A

Four channel hall current and arc fault detecting sensor

Four channel hall current sensor, current range: - 30A~30A

Four channel hall current sensor, current range: - 40A~40A

Four channel hall current sensor, current range: - 60A~60A

Current 

Sensor

Arc Fault 

Detector

51500001

51500002

51500003

51700001

51700002

51700003

50004020

50004000

50004030

50004040

50004060

Combiner box monitoring host, used for systems of 1700V

and below, supports up to 24 current channels, and DC 24V

power supply

TWOMASTER STRING MONITORING

Main control module of combiner box monitoring, used in 1500V or 

below 1500V PV system. Support

up to 24 current channels

On the basis of , integrated circuit breaker

shunt trip drive is used for arc protection. It can also be used

without expansion module and RS485 communication.

Main control module of combiner box monitoring, used in

1500V or below 1500V PV system, Support

up to 32 current channels

Main control module of combiner box monitoring, used in

1700V or below 1700V PV system. Support up to 24

current/ARC channels

Combiner box monitoring host, used for systems of 1700V

and below, supports up to 24 current channels, and supports

RS485 communication

Combiner 

box

monitoring 

host



CURRENT MEASUREMENT

Maximum Channels 4 Multiple, Maximum 32 Channels
Input Current Range -20A~+20A & -30A~+30A & -40A~+40A & -60A~+60A 

Rated Current -10A~+10A
Zero Drift ±0.1A

Temperature Drift ±0.005A/
Accuracy 1%FS

VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT

Input Voltage Range 400~+1700V
Accuracy Class 1, 1%

Resolution 1V

TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT

Number of Temperature Sensor 2
Sensor Type NTC

Measurement Range -40~+125
Accuracy ±2

Resolution 0.1

DIGITAL STATUS MONITORING

Number of Digital Status 4
Type Dry Contact

Input Voltage DC5V

LOCAL SCREENING

Display LCD, Histogram Display
Working Status Instructions 2 LEDs, Indicating Power & Communication Status

LOCAL OPERATION

Operating Content Operating Status Display and Parameter Setting
Local Operation Key 4nos

RS-485 COMMUNICATION

Communication Protocol Modbus-RTU
Communication Baud Rate 2400/4800/9600/19200/38400 bps

Parity 8N1, 8O1, 8E1

MAIN UNIT POWER SUPPLY PARAMETERS

Input Voltage 400~1700VDC
Maximum Input Current 0.1A

ENVIRONMENT

Operating Temperature -40  +85
Storage Temperature -40  +85
Operating Humidity 095%

EMC

Surge Immunity GB/T 17626.5-2008 class 4, common mode 4KV, d ierence mode 2KV
Electrical Fast Transient (EFT) Disturbance GB/T 17626.4-2008 class 4, common mode 4KV, d ierence mode 2KV

Electrostatic Discharge Test Immunity GB/T 17626.2-2006 class 3 , contact discharge 8KV, air discharge 15KV
Electromagnetic Radiation Immunity GB7251.1-2005, GB/T 17626.3-2006, 10V/m

Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity GB/T 17626.8-2006 class 3

180

Product Parameter

TWOMASTER STRING MONITORING
G

en
er

al
 C

at
al

ou
ge

 - 
20

24



80mm

110mm

55,20mm

5150 00xx
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Structure Instuct and Dimensions

TWOMASTER STRING MONITORING
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TWOMASTER PS SERIES
60W-480W



Industrial applications  
DC Transmission  

Power distribution board
DC Cabinet  

Telecommunications base station 
Machine automation

TWOMASTER PS SERIES
60W-480W

184

Metal Case for for industrial applications.
Slim design.
Compliant with EMC EN55022
Industrial type, DIN rail mounting
Short circuit, overload, high voltage and high temperature protection

G
en

er
al

 C
at

al
ou

ge
 - 

20
24



185

Rating (A) Product Code Output Voltage DIN Rail Case Power (W) 

2,5 61006024 24VDC Plastic 60

3,1 61107524 24VDC Metal 75

5 61112024 24VDC Metal 120

10 61124024 24VDC Metal 240

20 61148024 24VDC Metal 480

TWOMASTER PS SERIES POWER SUPPLY

TWOMASTER PS SERIES
60W-480W
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TWOMASTER PS SERIES
60W-480W

Note : 
Shot off o/p voltage, after the restart recovery.
Over load production , %105 - %150 constant current mode, recovery. 

Product Parameter

Referance Power 
Input 

Voltage

Output 

Voltage

Max. 

Output 

Current

Overload 

Protection

Operating 

Temperature
Weight

61006024 60W 85-264VAC 24VDC 2,5A %105 ~ %150 -20°C ~ +50°C 0,30kg

61107524 75W 90-264VAC 24VDC 3,1A %105 ~ %130 -20°C ~ +50°C 0,51kg

61112024 120W 90-264VAC 24VDC 5,0A %105 ~ %130 -20°C ~ +50°C 0,60kg

61124024 240W 90-264VAC 24VDC 10,0A %105 ~ %130 -20°C ~ +50°C 1,00kg

61148024 480W 90-264VAC 24VDC 20,0A %105 ~ %130 -20°C ~ +50°C 2,00kg
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TWOMASTER PS SERIES
60W-480W

TW
O
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A
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ES

Referans A B C D

61006024 100 90 40 10

61107524 102 125,2 32 10

61112024 113,5 125,2 40 10

61124024 113,5 125,2 63 10

61148024 100 125,2 125,5 10

Dimensions

+V ADJ

DC OK

1  2  3

1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D
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TWOMASTER MEK SERIES
Sheet Steel Enclosure From
63-1600A

190

IEC 60947-3
EN 60947-3
VDE 0660-107 (1992)
NBN EN 60947-3
BS EN 60947

Steel works
Cement works
Automotive
Mining industries
Food processing
Chemical industry

OFF

ON

Safety enclosures equipped with TWOMASTER switches provide emergency breaking,
breaking for mechanical maintenance and safety isolation in the vicinity of any low voltage  final circuit.

Detectable Cut-off
Handle indicates clearly position of contacts,
guaranteeing switch operation.

Vısıble Cut-off
The technology of the contacts, positioned in parallel 
on a movable bar, make it possible to check the 
contacts are correctly separated.

Triple Safety Handle
It allows the installation to be locked by 3 locks when 
the switch is in the opened position.

Standard
2 pushbuttons, 22 mm Ø (1 green/1 red):
Identication labels “Start” and “Stop” 1pcs NO/NC 
auxiliary contacts for pre-break , the 2nd auxiliary 
contact is optional.
The enclosure has an IP65 degree of protection
Emergency stop button is optional.

Double Locking
This prevents the switch from being closed if the
enclosure is open, but also prevents the enclosure
from being opened if the
switch is closed.
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TWOMASTER MEK SERIES
Sheet Steel Enclosure From

63-1600A

Rating (A) Product Code No. of poles

External handle 

& Shaft Direct Handle

Auxiliary 

contact

31103006 3 Pole

31104006 4 Pole

31103008 3 Pole

31104008 4 Pole

31103010 3 Pole

31104010 4 Pole

31103012 3 Pole

31104012 4 Pole

31103016 3 Pole

31104016 4 Pole

31103020 3 Pole

31104020 4 Pole

31103025 3 Pole

31104025 4 Pole

31103031 3 Pole

31104031 4 Pole

31103040 3 Pole

31104040 4 Pole

31103050 3 Pole

31104050 4 Pole

31103063 3 Pole

31104063 4 Pole

31103080 3 Pole

31104080 4 Pole

31103100 3 Pole

31104100 4 Pole

31103120 3 Pole

31104120 4 Pole

31103160 3 Pole

31104160 4 Pole

TWOMASTER-MEK Safety Enclosures

800

1250

1600

31140001

160

63

80

100

125

200

250

315

400

500

630

1000

31140008

31140011 (1NA)     

31140012 (1NK)    

31140004

31140002

31140003

31140005

31140006

31140007



Rated operating current Ie (A) 80 A 125 A 200 A 400 A

Associated fuse rating (A) 40 63 100 160 315 400 500

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 690 690 750 750 1000 1000 1000

Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV) 6 6 8 8 12 12 12

Rated operational currents Ie (A)

400 V AC AC 21 A 50 80 125 200 400 500 630

AC 22 A 50 63 125 200 400 400 630

AC 23 A 50 63 125 200 400 400 630

Operational power in AC-23 A (kW)

At 400 VAC without pre-break in AC-23 (kW) 25 30 63 100 220 220 355

At 500 VAC without pre-break in AC-23 (kW) 11 25 63 63 140 140 355

At 690 VAC without pre-break in AC-23 (kW) - 7,5 11 - 75 75 90

At 400 VAC with pre-break in AC-23 (kW) 25 30 63 100 220 220 355

At 500 VAC with pre-break in AC-23 (kW) 18.5 33 63 80 220 220 450

At 690 VAC with pre-break in AC-23 (kW) 22 33 55 90 185 185 295

Short-circuit capacity

Rated short-time withstand current 1s. ICW (kA rms) 2,5 2,5 7 9 13 13 26

Fuse protected short-circuit withstand (kA rms prospective)(415VAC) 12 12 20 30 45 45 55

Rated peak withstand current (kA peak)(415VAC) 4,5 4,5 12 17 30 30 50

Mechanical characteristics

Durability (number of operating cycles) 10000 10000 10000 10000 5000 5000 5000

Operating e ffort (Nm) 2 2 10 13 21 21 45

 TWOMASTER SAFETY ENCLOSURES

Please consult us for other current ratings (800A - 1250A - 1600A)

50 A 630 A500 A
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TWOMASTER MEK SERIES
Sheet Steel Enclosure From
63-1600A
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TWOMASTER MEK SERIES
Sheet Steel Enclosure From

63-1600A

A Pole H x W x D kg

50 3 320x220x150 9

80 3 320x220x150 9

125 3 450x350x200 17

125 6 450x800x300 23

200 3 500x400x200 21

200 6 500x900x300 30

400 3 700x500x250 35

400 6 700x1200x400 45

630 3 900x500x350 39

630 6 900x1200x500 52

800 3 900x500x350 85

1250 3 1200x700x400 90

1600 3 1200x700x400 100
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TWOMASTER SPD SERIES
Surge Protective Device



TWOMASTER SPD SERIES
Surge Protective Device
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IEC 61643-11
EN 61643-11

Industry
All types building

TWOMASTER SPD series is designed to ensure the protection of 
your low voltage distribution installations and your electrical 
equipment. It acts against industrial operation surges and surges 
owing to lightning.

Type1+2 of surge protective device is particularly recommended 
where there is a risk of direct impact of lightning strikes.

Remote signalling :
With the remote signalling contact , you can upload the alert to 
a supervisory device.
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Applications :
Located in the main switchboard, upstream of the distribution panels.

Main electrical switchboard + building protected against lightning either:
- through lightning conductors,
- through mesh cages.

Main switchboard in buildings subject to a high risk of lightning strikes 
such as classified installations, installations located in areas prone to a 
high density of lightning strikes, high-rise buildings, presence of antenna 
towers, chimneys.

Sites located at high altitude.

Distribution board of a building with presence of Lightning Protection Systems.
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Product Code No. of poles Type Un Imax In Iimp(total) Aux Contact

71114100 4 Pole Type 1 400VAC 100kA 50kA 100kA Yes

71104100 4 Pole Type 1 400VAC 100kA 50kA 50kA No

71414100 4 Pole Type 1+2 400VAC 100kA 50kA 50kA Yes

71404100 4 Pole Type 1+2 400VAC 100kA 50kA 50kA No

71514100 4 Pole Type 1+2+3 400VAC 100kA 20kA 50kA Yes

71504100 4 Pole Type 1+2+3 400VAC 100kA 20kA 50kA No

72413100 3 Pole Type 1+2 800VAC 100kA 20kA 25kA Yes

72403100 3 Pole Type 1+2 800VAC 100kA 20kA 25kA No

71214040 4 Pole Type 2 400VAC 40kA 20kA Yes

71204040 4 Pole Type 2 400VAC 40kA 20kA No

71212040 2 Pole Type 2 400VAC 40kA 20kA Yes

71202040 2 Pole Type 2 400VAC 40kA 20kA No

71612010 2 Pole Type 2+3 400VAC 10kA 5kA Yes

71602010 2 Pole Type 2+3 400VAC 10kA 5kA No

71311010 1 Pole Type 3 400VAC 10kA 5kA Yes

71311010 1 Pole Type 3 400VAC 10kA 5kA No

73212040 2 Pole Type 2 1000VDC 40kA 20kA Yes

73202040 2 Pole Type 2 1000VDC 40kA 20kA No

74213040 3 Pole Type 2 1500VDC 40kA 20kA Yes

74203040 3 Pole Type 2 1500VDC 40kA 20kA No

74412040 2 Pole Type 1+2 1500VDC 40kA 20kA 9kA Yes

74402040 2 Pole Type 1+2 1500VDC 40kA 20kA 9kA No

74413040 3 Pole Type 1+2 1500VDC 40kA 20kA 13,5kA Yes

74403040 3 Pole Type 1+2 1500VDC 40kA 20kA 13,5kA No

TWOMASTER SPD Series Surge Protective Device

TWOMASTER SPD SERIES
Surge Protective Device
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Surge Protective Device

Type
SPD-T1 SPD-T1+T2 SPD-T1+T2+T3 SPD-T1+T2 SPD-T2 SPD-T2

SPD Type 1 Type 1+2 Type 1+2+3 Type 1+2 Type 2 Type 2

Rated Operating 

Voltage

Un 800VAC [L-L] 230/400VAC 230VAC

Max. Operating 

Voltage [L-N]
Uc 320VAC 320VAC 280VAC 1000VAC [L-L] 280VAC 280VAC

Max. Operating 

Voltage [N-PE]
Uc 255VAC 255VAC 255VAC 255VAC 255VAC

Nominal 

Discharge 

Current (8/20µs)                           

[L-N/N-PE]

In 50kA 20kA / 50kA 20kA / 20kA 20kA 20kA / 20kA 20kA / 20kA

Max. Discharge 

Current (8/20µs) 

[L-N/N-PE]

Imax 100kA 50kA /100kA 50kA /100kA 100kA 40kA / 40kA 40kA / 40kA

Impulse 

Discharge 

Current 

(10/350µs)              

[L-N/N-PE]

Iimp 25kA 12,5kA / 50kA 12,5kA / 12,5kA 6,25kA

Total Impulse 

Current 

(10/350µs)

Iimp / 

Itotal
100kA 50kA 50kA 25kA

Uoc 10/6kV

Voltage 

Protection Level 

Up 1.8kV 1,5kV 1,5kV 5kV 1,5kV 1,5kV

Response Time [L-

N/N-PE]
tA 100ns 25/100ns 25/100ns 25ns 25/100ns 25/100ns

Operating 

Temperature 

Range

Tu

Operating State / 

Fault Indication 

Number of poles
3P+N 3P+N 3P+N 3P (4 modules) 3P+N 1P+N

Size 144mm 72mm 72mm 144mm 72mm 36mm

For mounting on 

Place of 

instalation 

Degree of 

protection

Flame Class

Standarts

IP20

V0

IEC / EN 61643-11:2012+A11:2018

230/400VAC

-40°C ... +80°C

Green : Normal - Red : Invalid

35mm Dın Rail 

Indoor Instalation 



Type
SPD-T2+T3 SPD-T3 SPD/PV-T2 SPD/PV-T2 SPD/PV-T1+T2

SPD Type 2+3 Type 3 Type 2 Type 2 Type 1+2

Rated Operating 

Voltage

Un 230VAC 230VAC 1000VDC 1500VDC 1500VDC

Max. Operating 

Voltage [L-N]
Uc 320VAC 280VAC Ucpv 1000VDC Ucpv 1500VDC Ucpv 1500VDC

Max. Operating 

Voltage [N-PE]
Uc 255VAC 255VAC

Nominal 

Discharge 

Current (8/20µs)                           

[L-N/N-PE]

In 5kA 5kA 20kA 20kA 20kA

Max. Discharge 

Current (8/20µs) 

[L-N/N-PE]

Imax 10kA 10kA 40kA 40kA 40kA

Impulse 

Discharge 

Current 

(10/350µs)              

[L-N/N-PE]

Iimp 4,5kA

Total Impulse 

Current 

(10/350µs)

Iimp / 

Itotal

2P:9kA 

/3P:13,5kA

Uoc 10kV 10kV

Voltage 

Protection Level 

Up 1,5kV 1,0kV 3,5kV 4,5kV 4,5kV

Response Time 

[L-N/N-PE]
tA 25/100ns 25ns 25ns 25ns 25ns

Operating 

Temperature 

Range

Tu

Operating State 

/ Fault 

Indication 

Number of 

poles
1P+N 1P - / + - / G /+ - / G /+

Size 18mm 18mm 36mm 54mm 72mm/108mm

For mounting on 

Place of 

instalation 

Degree of 

protection

Flame Class

Standarts

35mm Dın Rail 

Indoor Instalation 

-40°C ... +80°C

Green : Normal - Red : Invalid

IP20

V0

IEC / EN 61643-11:2012+A11:2018
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manages the energy
Tel: +90 312 394 67 72
Fax: +90 312 394 67 71
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